ADS7816P Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number ADS7816P-DG
Manufacturer Texas Instruments
Manufacturer Product Number ADS7816P
Description IC ADC 12BIT SAR 8DIP
Detailed Description 12 Bit Analog to Digital Converter 1 Input 1 SAR 8-P
DIP

7 DCLOCK Data Clock synchronizes the serial data transfer and determines conversion speed.
8 +VCC Power Supply.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MAXIMUM MAXIMUM
INTEGRAL DIFFERENTIAL PACKAGE
LINEARITY ERROR LINEARITY ERROR TEMPERATURE DRAWING
PRODUCT (LSB) (LSB) RANGE PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
ADS7816P ±2 ±2 –40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP 006
ADS7816U ±2 ±2 –40°C to +85°C SOIC 182
ADS7816E ±2 ±2 –40°C to +85°C MSOP 337
ADS7816PB ±2 ±1 –40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP 006
ADS7816UB ±2 ±1 –40°C to +85°C SOIC 182
ADS7816EB ±2 ±1 –40°C to +85°C MSOP 337
ADS7816PC ±1 ±0.75 –40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP 006
ADS7816UC ±1 ±0.75 –40°C to +85°C SOIC 182
ADS7816EC ±1 ±0.75 –40°C to +85°C MSOP 337
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
1
2
3